  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2000
August, 2000 – Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
MC14106B/D
MC14106B
Hex Schmitt Trigger
The MC14106B hex Schmitt Trigger is constructed with MOS
P–channel and N–channel enhancement mode devices in a single

WW, W = Work Week
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC14106BCP PDIP–14 2000/Box
MC14106BD SOIC–14 55/Rail
MC14106BDR2 SOIC–14 2500/Tape & Reel
MC14106BDT TSSOP–14 96/Rail
MARKING
DIAGRAMS
1
14
PDIP–14
P SUFFIX
CASE 646
MC14106BCP
AWLYYWW
SOIC–14
D SUFFIX
CASE 751A
TSSOP–14
DT SUFFIX
CASE 948G
1
14
14106B
AWLYWW
14
106B
ALYW
1
14
MC14106BDTR2 TSSOP–14 2500/Tape & Reel
MC14106B
2
LOGIC DIAGRAM